
Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time:

Tues 6 May Milton Park H 2 PM Thurs 1 May Gas Social A 2 PM

Tues 13 May Fareham A 1 PM Thurs 15 May Waterlooville H 2 PM

Tues 20 May Lee-on-the-Solent H 11 AM Mon 19 May Bedhampton H 2 PM

Tues 27 May Pembroke Gardens H 2 PM* Mon 26 May Waterlooville A 2 PM

Tue 3 June Denmead H 2 PM Thurs 5 Jun Denmead A 2 PM

Tues 10 June Portchester A 10.30 AM Thurs 19 Jun Leigh Park H 5.30 PM

Tues 17 June Rowner A 11 AM Thurs 26 Jun Emsworth H 2 PM

Tues 1 July Lee-on-the-Solent A 11 AM Thurs 3 July Emsworth A 2 PM

Tues 8 July Pembroke Gardens A 2 PM* Thurs 10 July Denmead H 2 PM

Tues 15 July Milton Park A 2 PM Thurs 17 July Gas Social H 2 PM

Tues 22 July Portchester H 10.30 AM Thurs 24 July Leigh Park A 5.30 PM

Tues 29 July Fareham H 1 PM Thurs 31 July Purbrook Heath A 2 PM

Tues 5 Aug Rowner H 11 AM Thurs 7 Aug Purbrook Heath H 2 PM

Tues 12 Aug Denmead A 2 PM Thurs 4 Sept Bedhampton A 2 PM

Team Captain: Jan Atcherley Team Captain: Margaret Cooper

Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time:

Tues 6 May Gosport A 2 PM Sat 5 Apr Purbrook Heath H 2 PM

Tues 13 May Hayling Island H 10.30 AM Sun 13 Apr Denmead H 10 AM

Tues 20 May Bedhampton A 2 PM Sat 26 Apr Waterlooville A 2 PM

Tues 27 May Bridgemary A 1 PM Sun 25 May Hayling Island H 10.30 AM

Tue 3 June Waterlooville A 1.30 PM Sun 8 June Leigh Park A 10.30 AM

Tues 10 June Fareham A 1 PM Sun 22 June Waterlooville H 2 PM

Tues 17 June Lee-on-the-Solent H 11 AM Sun 13 July Bedhampton H 10.30 AM

Tues 1 July Bedhampton H 2 PM Sat 26 July Denmead A 2 PM

Tues 8 July Bridgemary H 1 PM Sat 2 Aug Bedhampton A 10.30 AM

Tues 15 July Gosport H 11 AM Sun 10 Aug Hayling Island A 10.30 AM

Tues 22 July Fareham H 1 PM Fri 22 Aug Leigh Park H 2 PM

Tues 29 July Hayling Island A 10.30 AM Sun 31 Aug Emsworth A 2 PM

Tues 5 Aug Lee-on-the-Solent A 11 AM Sat 6 Sept Emsworth H 2 PM

Tues 12 Aug Waterlooville H 1.30 AM Tues 9 Sept Purbrook Heath A 2 PM

Team Captain: Patsy Taylor Team Captain: Kevin Smith

* Time to be confirmed
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Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time:

Fri 2 May Waterlooville A 6 PM Thurs 1 May Cowplain Purple H 2 PM Thurs 1 May Cowplain Orange A 2 PM
Fri 9 May Purbrook Heath H 6 PM Tues 6 May Waterlooville Red A 2 PM Thurs 8 May Emsworth Purple H 2 PM
Fri 16 May Pembroke Gdns A 6 PM Thurs 15 May Portchester Green H 2 PM Mon 12 May Portchester Black A 2 PM
Fri 23 May Naismith H 6 PM Tues 20 May Leigh Park A 2 PM Thurs 22 May Denmead Green H 2 PM
Fri 30 May Denmead A 6 PM Thurs 5 June Emsworth Purple H 2 PM Tues 27 May Bedhampton Red A 2 PM
Fri 6 June Gas Social A 6 PM Mon 9 June Portchester Black A 2 PM Thurs 12 Jun Waterlooville Red H 2 PM
Fri 13 June Cosham Park H 6 PM Thurs 19 Jun Denmead Green H 2 PM Wed 18 June Portchester Green A 2 PM
Fri 20 June Star & Crescent A 6 PM Tues 24 June Bedhampton Red A 2 PM Thurs 26 Jun Leigh Park H 2 PM
Fri 27 June Gosport H 6 PM Thurs 3 July Cowplain Purple A 2 PM Thurs 3 July Cowplain Orange H 2 PM
Fri 4 July Waterlooville H 6 PM Thurs 10 July Waterlooville Red H 2 PM Thurs 10 July Emsworth Purple A 2 PM
Mon 7 July Purbrook Heath A 6 PM Wed 16 July Portchester Green A 2 PM Thurs 24 July Denmead Green A 2 PM
Fri 11 July Pembroke Gdns H 6 PM Thurs 24 July Leigh Park H 2 PM Thurs 31 July Bedhampton Red H 2 PM
Mon 14 July Naismith A 6 PM Thurs 7 Aug Emsworth Purple A 2 PM Thurs 7 Aug Portchester Black H 2 PM
Fri 18 July Denmead H 6 PM Thurs 14 Aug Portchester Black H 2 PM Tues 12 Aug Waterlooville Red A 2 PM
Fri 25 July Gas Social H 6 PM Thurs 21 Aug Denmead Green A 2 PM Thurs 21 Aug Portchester Green H 2 PM
Fri 1 Aug Cosham Park A 6 PM Thurs 28 Aug Bedhampton Red H 2 PM Tues 26 Aug Leigh Park A 2 PM
Fri 8 Aug Star & Crescent H 6 PM
Fri 15 Aug Gosport A 6 PM Team Captain: Bill Roberts Team Captain: Dave Powe

Team Captain: Kevin Ford

Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time: Date: Opponent: Venue: Time:

Mon 28 Apr Waverley Blue A 6 PM Tues 29 April Hayling Isl. Blue H 2 PM Tues 22 April Hayling Isl. Yellow H 2 PM
Wed 30 Apr Alexandra Blue H 6 PM Tues 6 May Emsworth Blue A 2 PM Wed 7 May Bedhampton Blue H 2 PM
Wed 7 May Milton Park Red A 6 PM Tues 13 May Purbrook Silver H 2 PM Thurs 15 May Waterlooville Blue A 2 PM
Wed 14 May Priory Black H 6 PM Tues 20 May Denmead Brown A 2 PM Tues 27 May Cowplain Blue A 2 PM
Wed 21 May Waterlooville Brown A 6 PM Tues 17 May Cowplain White H 2 PM Mon 2 June Hayling Isl. Blue H 2 PM
Wed 28 May Star & Crescent H 6 PM Thurs 5 June Bedhampton Blue A 2 PM Tues 10 June Emsworth Blue A 2 PM
Wed 4 June Fareham C A 6 PM Tues 10 Jun Waterlooville Blue H 2 PM Mon 16 June Purbrook Silver H 2 PM
Wed 18 June Vospers H 6 PM Mon 16 June Hayling Isl. Yellow A 2 PM Tues 24 June Denmead Brown A 2 PM
Wed 25 June Waverley Blue H 6 PM Thurs 3 July Hayling Isl. Blue A 2 PM Thurs 10 July Bedhampton Blue A 2 PM
Wed 2 July Alexandra Blue A 6 PM Tues 8 July Emsworth Blue H 2 PM Mon 14 July Waterlooville Blue H 2 PM
Wed 9 July Milton Park Red H 6 PM Mon 14 July Purbrook Silver A 2 PM Mon 21 July Hayling Isl. Yellow A 2 PM
Wed 16 July Priory Black A 6 PM Tues 22 July Denmead Brown H 2 PM Mon 28 July Cowplain Blue H 2 PM
Wed 23 July Waterlooville Brown H 6 PM Mon 28 July Cowplain White A 2 PM Thurs 7 Aug Hayling Isl. Blue A 2 PM
Wed 30 July Star & Crescent A 6 PM Tues 5 Aug Bedhampton Blue H 2 PM Mon 11 Aug Emsworth Blue H 2 PM
Wed 6 Aug Fareham C H 6 PM Thurs 14 Aug Waterlooville Blue A 2 PM Mon 18 Aug Purbrook Silver A 2 PM
Wed 13 Aug Vospers A 6 PM Wed 20 Aug Hayling Isl. Yellow H 2 PM Wed 27 Aug Denmead Brown H 2 PM

Team Captain: Terry James Team Captain: Chris Tucker Team Captain: Kevin Smith

Men's First Team

Men's Red Combination Team

Men's MWT Orange Team

Men's MWT Blue Team

Please note that the dates and start times of all matches are subject to change. Please refer to the respective team captain if in doubt.

Men's MWT Purple Team

Men's MWT White Team

2025 Fixture List


